
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3684

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND DECEMBER, 2015/PAUSHA 1, 1937 (SAKA)

AUTOPSY REPORT OF MAHATMA GANDHI

3684. DR. C. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request to release/publish
the copies of FIR and autopsy report on Mahatma Gandhi's murder; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this
regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): No request  has been received to release/publish the copies of
FIR and Autopsy Report of Mahatma Gandhi.   However, Delhi Police has
received a few applications under the Right to Information Act, 2005.
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